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13051 North Telecom Parkway
 1\1ichacl W Sole 
Temple Terrace. Florida 33637-0926 Secretary 

Mr. George Townsend, Environmental Manager June 9, 2009 
CEMEXlFlorida Crushed Stone 
10311 Cement Plant Road 
Brooksville, FI. 34601 

RE:	 Florida Crushed Stone Waste Tire Processing Facility 
Financial Assurance Cost Estimates 
Power Plant Site Certification No.: PA82-17, Hernando County 

Dear Mr. Townsend: 

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of the inflation-adjusted cost estimates dated March 
24, 2009 (received March 25, 2009), for closing of the Florida Crushed Stone Waste Tire 
Processing Facility. The inflation-adjusted cost estimates received March 25, 2009 (total for 
closure $22,521.66), are APPROVED for 2009. The approved estimates are for a total of 
approximately 205 tons of waste tires at the site at any time. The next annual update (revised or 
inflation-adjusted) was due March 1, 2010. 

A copy of these estimates will be forwarded to Mr. Fred Wick, Solid Waste Section, 
FDEP, 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2407. Please work with him directly 
to assess the facility's compliance with the funding mechanism requirements of Rule 
62-701.630, F.A.C. If you have any questions, you may contact me at (813) 632-7600 ext. 374. 

Sincerely, 

AA~~ (\
 
Melissa Madden 
Solid Waste Section 
Southwest District 

mam 
cc: Fred Wick! Frank Hornbrook, FDEP, Tallahassee, w/attachment (via email) 

usan Pelz, P.E., FDEP Tampa (via email) 
- teve Morgan, FDEP Tampa (via email) 
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March 24, 2009 

Dept. of Environmental Protection 

Ms. Melissa Madden MAR 252009 
Environmental Specialist 
Solid Waste Southwest District 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Southwest District Office 
13051 N. Telecom Parkway 
Temple Terrace, FL 33637 

Re:	 CEMEX/Florida Crushed Stone Waste Tire Processing Facility 
"") OOl Financial Assurance Cost Estimate 
FDEP Permit No. 22787-002-WT Incorporated Into Site Certification PSA82-17 

Dear Ms. Madden: 

The above referenced facility has experienced no changes and is operating in compliance with 
the pelmit requirements. The maximum quantity of tires allowed to be stored on site is 205 tons. 
The anticipated disposal cost for the maximum storage quantity is calculated as follows: 

'::"0:" Disposal Cost Estimate = $21,972.35 
FDEP Inflation 2009 Multiplier = 1.025 
II I) } Disposal Cost Estimate (t.02:' x $21,972.35) = $22521.66 

Should you have any questions and/or comments or require additional information, please 
contact me at 352-799-6088, ext 104, email-gtownsend@cemexusa.com. 

4r1~J
 
George Townsend 
CEMEX Construction Materials Florida, LLC 

pc:	 James S. Daniel, Plant Manager 
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